
Augustana (S.D.) (10-4) -vs- Drury (8-5)
3/7/2026 at Springfield, Missouri (Mark Worley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Van DeStroet (1-1)
Loss: Joey Funk (1-1)
HBP: Hoffman, E, Joey Funk
PB: Xander Schmitt (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Mara First: Drew Diehl 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:57   Attendance: 153   Weather: 42, cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 R H E
Augustana (S.D.) 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 18 1
Drury 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 10 0

Augustana (S.D.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Weigel, B lf 7 2 2 2 0 1 2
Heinsch, C cf/rf 6 0 1 0 0 1 1
Schmelzle, C 1b 3 0 2 1 1 1 0
    Soelter, N cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Berg, T rf/3b 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
Pinnow, R. 3b/1b 5 0 1 0 1 1 2
Lundquist, J c 6 1 1 1 0 0 3
Lind, B 2b 5 0 2 0 1 0 0
Koskie, J dh 6 2 3 1 0 1 0
Eikmeier, K ss 5 1 2 0 1 0 3
Hoffman, E p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simmons, W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry, W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Van DeStroet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 8 18 7 4 6 11

2B: Weigel, B (1); Berg, T (1); Lind, B (1); Koskie, J (2); Eikmeier, K
(1)
SB: Weigel, B (1); Eikmeier, K (1)
HBP: Berg, T (1)
PO: Heinsch, C (1)
E: Lundquist, J (1)
CI: Lundquist, J (1)
DP: 1

Drury 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Briggs dh 5 1 0 0 1 2 0
Jackson Crider 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kyler Vaughn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Flieg 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dominic Wuertz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Corlett 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Logan Reidelberger 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Joseph Ward lf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Connor Bain cf 4 0 0 1 1 2 2
Greydon Miller lf/1b 5 0 2 1 1 1 1
Luke Matschiner rf 5 1 2 0 1 1 1
Jackson Edwards c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Max Brown pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xander Schmitt c 2 0 0 0 2 2 2
Landon Willbrand ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 3
Colin McClure 2b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Carter Wambach ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Paul Pratte 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaleb Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Funk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 4 10 3 8 11 11

2B: Joseph Ward (1)
SF: Connor Bain (1)
SB: Luke Matschiner (1)
CS: Greydon Miller (1)
HBP: Jackson Crider (1)
DP: 2

Augustana (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoffman, E 4.1 4 3 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 16 21 4 7 70
Simmons, W 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 6 1 1 28
Henry, W 3.0 5 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 13 13 3 2 50
Van DeStroet (W, 1-1) 3.0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 9 12 2 1 55
Totals 10 4 4 8 11 5 0 1 0 41 52 10 11 203

Drury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleb Thomas 5.0 8 4 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 21 22 2 7 72
Joey Funk (L, 1-1) 6.2 10 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 28 31 8 9 89
Alex Logan 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 10
Totals 18 8 7 4 6 0 0 1 0 50 55 10 16 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 1st AU DU
Weigel, B grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Heinsch, C singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Heinsch, C out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Schmelzle, C struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Drury - Bottom of 1st AU DU
Caleb Briggs lined out to rf (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Jackson Crider lined out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Logan Reidelberger singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Connor Bain struck out looking (3-2 FBSFBBK). 0 0

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 2nd AU DU
Berg, T struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0
Pinnow, R. struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 0
Lundquist, J grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Drury - Bottom of 2nd AU DU
Greydon Miller singled to center field (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Luke Matschiner reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Greydon Miller out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Jackson Edwards reached on catcher's interference (0-0); Luke Matschiner advanced to second. 0 0
Jackson Edwards advanced to second; Luke Matschiner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jackson Edwards advanced to third; Luke Matschiner scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jackson Edwards out at home c to p. 0 1
Landon Willbrand walked (3-2 SBBBSB). 0 1
Colin McClure grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 1

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 3rd AU DU
Lind, B doubled to right field (2-2 BKBKF). 0 1
Koskie, J singled, bunt (0-0); Lind, B advanced to third. 0 1
Eikmeier, K reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-2 SF); Koskie, J advanced to third; Lind, B
out at home p to c to 3b to 1b. 0 1
Weigel, B singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Eikmeier, K scored; Koskie, J scored. 2 1
Weigel, B stole second. 2 1
Heinsch, C struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 2 1
Schmelzle, C walked (3-1 FBBBB). 2 1
Berg, T singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Schmelzle, C advanced to second; Weigel, B scored. 3 1
Pinnow, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 SB). 3 1

Drury - Bottom of 3rd AU DU
Caleb Briggs grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 1
Jackson Crider grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 1
Logan Reidelberger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 4th AU DU
Lundquist, J flied out to cf (2-2 KFFFFBB). 3 1
Lind, B singled up the middle (0-0). 3 1
Koskie, J grounded out to 2b (0-0); Lind, B advanced to second. 3 1
Eikmeier, K flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 3 1



Drury - Bottom of 4th AU DU
Connor Bain walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Greydon Miller lined out to lf (0-0). 3 1
Luke Matschiner flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 1
Jackson Edwards singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Connor Bain advanced to second. 3 1
Max Brown pinch ran for Jackson Edwards. 3 1
Landon Willbrand grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 5th AU DU
Xander Schmitt to c for Max Brown. 3 1
Weigel, B doubled to right center (1-2 KSB). 3 1
Heinsch, C grounded out to 2b (0-0); Weigel, B advanced to third. 3 1
Schmelzle, C singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Weigel, B scored. 4 1
Berg, T grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); Schmelzle, C out on the play. 4 1

Drury - Bottom of 5th AU DU
Colin McClure singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 4 1
Caleb Briggs walked (3-1 BFBBB); Colin McClure advanced to second. 4 1
Jackson Crider hit by pitch (3-1 SBBH); Caleb Briggs advanced to second; Colin McClure advanced to third. 4 1
Logan Reidelberger grounded out to ss, RBI (2-0 BB); Jackson Crider advanced to second; Caleb Briggs
advanced to third; Colin McClure scored. 4 2
Simmons, W to p for Hoffman, E. 4 2
Connor Bain flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KBS); Caleb Briggs scored. 4 3
Jackson Crider advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Greydon Miller struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 4 3

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 6th AU DU
Joey Funk to p for Kaleb Thomas. 4 3
Pinnow, R. singled to third base (0-1 K). 4 3
Lundquist, J fouled out to ss (3-2 SFBBB). 4 3
Lind, B flied out to rf (2-2 KFBBF). 4 3
Koskie, J doubled, ground-rule (0-1 K); Pinnow, R. advanced to third. 4 3
Eikmeier, K grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 3

Drury - Bottom of 6th AU DU
Luke Matschiner walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 4 3
Luke Matschiner stole second. 4 3
Luke Matschiner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 3
Xander Schmitt walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 3
Landon Willbrand struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 4 3
Carter Wambach pinch hit for Colin McClure. 4 3
Carter Wambach grounded into double play 2b to 1b (0-2 SFF); Xander Schmitt out on the play. 4 3

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 7th AU DU
Paul Pratte to 2b for Carter Wambach. 4 3
Weigel, B grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 3
Heinsch, C grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 3
Schmelzle, C singled to right field (0-0). 4 3
Berg, T hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Schmelzle, C advanced to second. 4 3
Soelter, N pinch ran for Schmelzle, C. 4 3
Pinnow, R. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Berg, T advanced to second; Soelter, N advanced to third. 4 3
Lundquist, J flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 3

Drury - Bottom of 7th AU DU
Heinsch, C to rf. 4 3



Soelter, N to cf. 4 3
Berg, T to 3b. 4 3
Henry, W to p for Simmons, W. 4 3
Pinnow, R. to 1b. 4 3
Caleb Briggs lined out to lf (0-1 F). 4 3
Jackson Crider singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 4 3
Kyler Vaughn pinch ran for Jackson Crider. 4 3
Logan Reidelberger singled through the left side (0-1 S); Kyler Vaughn advanced to second. 4 3
Joseph Ward pinch ran for Logan Reidelberger. 4 3
Connor Bain flied out to lf (0-2 SSF). 4 3
Greydon Miller singled through the left side, RBI (1-1 BK); Joseph Ward advanced to second; Kyler Vaughn
scored. 4 4
Luke Matschiner singled (2-0 BB); Greydon Miller advanced to second; Joseph Ward advanced to third, out
at home p to 1b to c. 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 8th AU DU
Conner Flieg to 3b for Kyler Vaughn. 4 4
Joseph Ward to lf. 4 4
Greydon Miller to 1b. 4 4
Lind, B grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 4
Koskie, J struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 4
Eikmeier, K doubled to left center (0-0). 4 4
Weigel, B lined out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 4

Drury - Bottom of 8th AU DU
Xander Schmitt struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 4 4
Landon Willbrand flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKS). 4 4
Paul Pratte struck out swinging (1-2 FSFBS). 4 4

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 9th AU DU
Heinsch, C flied out to cf (2-2 KSBB). 4 4
Soelter, N singled, bunt (0-0). 4 4
Berg, T grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Soelter, N out on the play. 4 4

Drury - Bottom of 9th AU DU
Caleb Briggs struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 4 4
Dominic Wuertz pinch hit for Conner Flieg. 4 4
Dominic Wuertz grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 4 4
Joseph Ward doubled through the left side (0-1 S). 4 4
Joseph Ward advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
Connor Bain grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 4 4

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 10th AU DU
Colby Corlett to 3b for Dominic Wuertz. 4 4
Pinnow, R. fouled out to 1b (2-1 FBB). 4 4
Lundquist, J flied out to rf (1-2 FBF). 4 4
Lind, B grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 4

Drury - Bottom of 10th AU DU
Van DeStroet to p for Henry, W. 4 4
Greydon Miller walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Greydon Miller out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 4
Luke Matschiner struck out looking (3-2 BFSBBFK). 4 4
Xander Schmitt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 4
Landon Willbrand flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 11th AU DU
Koskie, J grounded out to c, bunt (1-1 BS). 4 4
Eikmeier, K singled through the left side (0-1 K). 4 4
Weigel, B flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 4 4
Heinsch, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 FBB). 4 4

Drury - Bottom of 11th AU DU
Paul Pratte grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4
Caleb Briggs struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 4 4
Colby Corlett struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 4

Augustana (S.D.) - Top of 12th AU DU
Soelter, N singled through the right side (0-0). 4 4
Berg, T doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KSF); Soelter, N scored. 5 4
Pinnow, R. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); Berg, T advanced to third. 5 4
Lundquist, J singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Berg, T scored. 6 4
Lind, B walked (3-2 SFBBBB); Lundquist, J advanced to second. 6 4
Koskie, J doubled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Lind, B advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Lundquist, J
scored. 7 4
Alex Logan to p for Joey Funk. 7 4
Koskie, J advanced to third on a passed ball. 7 4
Eikmeier, K walked (3-1 BBBKB); Koskie, J scored on a passed ball, Koskie, J, unearned. 8 4
Eikmeier, K stole second. 8 4
Weigel, B struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 8 4

Drury - Bottom of 12th AU DU
Joseph Ward walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 8 4
Connor Bain struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 8 4
Greydon Miller flied out to rf (2-2 KBSB). 8 4
Luke Matschiner singled up the middle (0-1 K); Joseph Ward advanced to second. 8 4
Xander Schmitt struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBS). 8 4


